| 113 Park (1996) 1 (1996)   | J950238  |
|--|--|
|  | N FORM COVER SHEET  L.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Paten and Trade nar. Office   |
|  | cs: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
|  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party: Ji Young LEE   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  SAMSUN THE CONES PROPERTY OF THE |
|  | a corporation organized water the the of the Remitte of to ea  |
| Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes<br>≅ No   | 416, Madion dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon<br>Kyungka ib, Republic of KQREA  |
| MRD 1.5-99   |  |
| 3 Nature of conveyance   |  |
| <ul> <li></li></ul>  |  |
| Other  |  |
| Execution Date: 30 October 1998  | Additional name(s) & addresses attached: □ Yes ⋈ No  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or Patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new appl</li> </ol>   | heation, the execution of the application is:  |
| A Patent Application No.(s) 19/120,332   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Additional num   | } aber(s) attached? □ Yes ≅ No   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: QNE  |
| Name: Robert E. Bushnell   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41)   |
| Attorney at Law  | ⊠ Enclosed   |
| Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W.<br>Washington, D.C. 20005   | U Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| (202) 638-5740   | 8 Deposit Account Number:  |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| DO NO  | OT USE THIS SPACE  |
| C. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if the original document.  Robert E. BUSHNELL  Name of Person Signing  Statement and Signature.  The foregoing is a factor of the foregoing in the original document.   | January 5, 1999 Date Total number of pages comprising ever sheet:  |
|  | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  |
| OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |  |
| Do not   | t detach this portion  |
| Mall documents to be recorded with the required cover she  Commissioner of Pa  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C.  1.57.999 DNGU EN 00000206 09120332   | atents and Trademarks  |
| THE PERSON WINDS AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PER |  |

40.00 OP

FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. P55189

AS A BELOW NAMED IN ENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: OF JONSTDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$1000) dill us or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the recorpt of which from the hereinafter named Applignes is bire by achino wiedged. I to bereby sell, assign and forth is grant and convey of the

ASSIGNEE:

SAMS JAG ELECTROATCS CO., LTD.,

a concoration organized under the laws of the Republic of Forea

ADDRESS.

415 Maetan-dong

Palditingit, Suwon-citti, Kyungki-do

Republic of KCREA,

Who is my Assigned, in the the successions in a issign of my Assigned, ill my right, title and interest, in and for the Whited States of America and all other countries including all right of priority, in and to the invention enditled:

| TILE CIRCUIT FOR INHIBITING TRA  | ANSITION PHENOMENON IN   | POWER   |
|--|--|---|
| invented by mosylonly one inventor is named below) in us in United States parent the specification of which is each in utilized is   |  |   |
| expoputed agreemed date harewith, or   |  |   |
| Serial No. 09/120,332 Eledia tall S.   | Pates: & Trade nark Office on JUL  | Y 22,1998 .or   |
| e secured ba   |  |   |
| and in and to all United States pate its which may be granted monitous conditions on an arranged of the patent when granted to be held that injoyed by said States in legal representatives, to the field and of the term, term granted, as faily and endirely as the same which have been eld made.   | patents, and to any extensions thereof,<br>AMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LT<br>as, or any extension or renewal thereof,  | said inverest bed githe entire Demorship<br>D <sub>e</sub> my Assigner its successors, assigno<br>for which said putent or pate is may be                                   |
| AND liberary worders and igner to sign and create the first and create and create and create and a state and a sta | g lawful proper or requested by the Ass<br>of all substitute applications, certificat<br>notal ontension, or interference process<br>and be right of priority under the late | signee, in the provincence of the above-<br>te of contraction, division, contraction,<br>ling, whether administrative on unicial,<br>tractional Conventor for the thirterac |
| AND (so bereby surborded to a classic self-smith and (bereby spond) is now, it our indonest the surborded to the load abstract of the confidence of the complete such deathforms who a mix the Patent & Tracemany Office for recordance of the comment   | quest P. E. Busand I. Rog. No. 27,774. (<br>e super recessary or destrable in order  | ta insernon this Ausignment any further   |
| IN ATTINESS PAREABOR II LIIC WO DEAD SOI THE   |  | eside my and our hispective datains   |
| J. Wong Lee See  | D cf 30,1998   | Yong-Sook CHUNC   |
| Sea.   | ·  |   |
| Sea.)  |  |   |
| ડેલ્સ  |  | -   |
| i  |  |   |

- 13<del>4</del> 3 <u>5 5.2</u>44

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Ji-Young LEE

Serial No.: 09/120,332 Examiner: To Be Assigned

Filed: 22 July 1998 Art Unit: 2858

tor: CIRCUIT FOR INHIBITING TRANSITION PHENOMENON IN POWER SUPPLY

**UNIT** 

## **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

The Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In accordance with Section 601.01 of the Manual of Patent Examining Procedure, the Commissioner is requested to amend the file wrapper of the above-entitled pending application to reflect the current address of Applicant's attorney, and to henceforth address all corresponder ce to the following address:

Robert E. Bushnell, Attorney-at-Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-1202 Telephone: 202-638-5740 Facsimile: 202-628-0755

Please amend the entry on the PALM system and data base accordingly.

Respectfully submitted.

Robert E. Bushnell Attorney for Applicant

Reg. No.: 27,774

Folio: P55189

Date: January 5, 1999

LD.: REB/xl

P1.3 SB.17 (2598)
Approved for use through 9/30/2000, OMB 3651-0032
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless in displays a valid OMB control number.

|   |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | ]                  | Complete If Known                                 |                           |                 |   |   |                              |          |  |
|---|------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|---|---------------------------|-----------------|---|---|------------------------------|----------|--|
|   | FE                                 | E                  | TR          | ANS                     | AL                                   | Application Number |   |                           |                 | ( 9.120, 30                                       |   |                              |          |  |
| Patent fees are subject to annual revision on October 1.  |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | Filin              | Filing Date                                       |                           |                 | 2.: July 1993                                     |   |                              |          |  |
| These are the fees effective October 1, 1997<br>Simal Entity payments must be supported to small entity payments. |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      |                    | Firet   | Name                      | d Invo          | ntor  |   | B V NICO LEE                 |          |  |
| otherwise arge entity fees must be paid see Forms PTO/SB/09-12.  See 37 C F.R. §§1.27-and 1.28.                   |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      |                    |   |                           |                 | Ji Young LEE                                      |   |                              |          |  |
| 1 ak 1  |                                    |                    |             |                         | Exar                                 | miner N            | lame  |                           | Tc b⊷ Assigr ed |   |   |                              |          |  |
| 10 day 2 1 gr   |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | Grou               | up/Art U  | nit                       |                 | 285t  |   |                              |          |  |
| ГОТ   | TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.80 |                    |             |                         |                                      |                    | Atto  | rney Do                   | ocket           | No.   | P55189  |                              |          |  |
| METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)   |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      |                    | †   |                           |                 |   | E CALCULATION (continued)                                       |                              |          |  |
| 1.  | ū                                  | The Co             | mmiss       | sioner is hereb         | y authorized to                      |                    | d 3.  | ADDITIC                   | NAL F           | EES   | ***************************************                         |                              |          |  |
|   | -:- A                              |                    |             | dit any over pa         |                                      |                    | Large   | Large Entity Small Entity |                 |   |   |                              |          |  |
|   |                                    |                    |             | iber: <b>0</b><br>iber: | 2-4943                               |                    | -   |                           |                 | -   |   |                              |          |  |
| Георе   | 31(7)                              | .count             | 140,11      |                         |                                      |                    | Fee<br>Code                                       | Fee<br>(\$)               | Fee<br>Code     | Fee (\$)  | Fee D   | escription                   | Fee Paid |  |
|   |                                    | e Any A            |             |                         | arge the Issue                       |                    | 105   | 130                       | 2C <b>5</b>     | 65  | Surcharge-late filing fee                                       | e or math                    | 3        |  |
|   |                                    | equired<br>§1.16 a |             |                         | F.R. §1.18 at tl<br>e Notice of Allo |                    | 127   | 50                        | 227             | 25  | Surcharge-late provisio   | nal filing fee o cover shee: | 5        |  |
| L   |                                    | ,,,,,,,,           |             |                         |                                      |                    | 139   | 130                       | 139             | 130   | Non-English specification                                       | on                           | 5        |  |
| 2. ■  | l Pa                               | ymer               | nt En       | closed:                 |                                      |                    | 147   | 2.620                     | 147             | 2,5.10  | For fling a request for re                                      | eexam nation                 | \$       |  |
| Check Money Order Check No. 32015)  |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | 112                | 920   | 112                       | 920             | Requesting publication action                     | Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examine action           |                              |          |  |
|   |                                    |                    | FEE         | CALCULA                 | TION                                 |                    | 113   | 1.840 *                   | 113             | 1,840*  | Requesting publication  | of SIR after Examiner action | r \$     |  |
| 1.  | BASIC                              | FILING             | FEE         |                         |                                      |                    | 115   | 110                       | 215             | 55  | Extension for reply with  | in first month               |          |  |
| Large   | Entity                             | Small              | Entity      |                         |                                      |                    | 116   | 400                       | 216             | 200   | Extension for reply with  | in second mosth              | <b>§</b> |  |
| Fee   | F <b>e</b> e                       | Fee                | Fee         |                         |                                      |                    | 1 - 7   | 950                       | 21 <b>7</b>     | 475   | Extension for reply with  | in third month               | ş        |  |
| Code  | (\$)                               | Code               | (\$)        | Fee De                  | escription                           | Fee Paid           | 118   | 1,510                     | 218             | 75!   | Extension for reply with  | in fourth moren              | ٤        |  |
| 10  | 79:                                | 201                | 395         | Utility filing fe       | ee                                   | \$.00              | 128   | 2,060                     | 228             | 1,0 -0  | Extension for reply with  | in fith morth                | \$       |  |
| 10rs  | 33                                 | 206                | 165         | Design filing           | Design filing fee \$                 |                    | 119   | 310                       | 2-9             | 15!   | Notice of Appeal  | otice of Appeal              |          |  |
| 10 '  | 54                                 | 207                | 270         | Plant filing fe         | ee                                   | \$                 | 120   | 310                       | 220             | 15!   | Filing a brief in support                                       | of an appeal                 | s        |  |
| 108   | 79                                 | 208                | 395         | Reissue filing          | g fee                                | S                  | 12:3  | 270                       | 221             | 13!   | Request for oral hearing  | g                            | 5        |  |
| 111   | 15                                 | 214                | 75          | Provisional fi          | iling fee                            | \$                 | 138   | 1,510                     | 138             | 1,5±0   | Petition to institute a pu                                      | -<br>iblic use proceeding    | S        |  |
| SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) .00   |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | 140                | 110   | 240                       | 55              | Perition to revive - unav                         | Petition to revive - unavoidable S                              |                              |          |  |
| 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES   |                                    |                    |             | 141                     | 1,320                                | 241                | 660   | Petition to revive - unin | tent onal       | S   |   |                              |          |  |
|   |                                    |                    |             | Extra                   | Fee from                             | Fee                | 142   | 1.320                     | 242             | 660   | Utility issue fee (or reis                                      | sue                          | S        |  |
|   |                                    |                    |             | Claims                  | below                                | Paid               | 143   | 450                       | 243             | 22  | Design issue fee  |                              | 5        |  |
| otal :  | laims                              |                    |             |                         | x 22                                 | = \$.00            | 1.44  | 670                       | 244             | 33  | Plant issue fee   |                              | 5        |  |
| Indepe  | ender                              |                    |             |                         | × 11                                 | = 3                | 1.22  | 130                       | 122             | 13  | Petitions to the Commi  | asioner                      |          |  |
| Claims  | ;                                  |                    |             |                         |                                      |                    | 1.23  | 50                        | 123             | 50  | Petitions related to pro-                                       | visional applications        | \$       |  |
| Multiple Dependent =  |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | 1.26               | 240   | 126                       | 24              | Submission of Information Disclosure Statement \$ |   |                              |          |  |
| * or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see below  |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | 581                | 4()   | 581                       | <b>4</b> C      | Recording each patent                             | Recording each patent assignment cer property S-                |                              |          |  |
| Large   | Entity                             | Small              | Entity      |                         |                                      |                    |   |                           |                 |   | (Times number of property)                                      | erties                       |          |  |
| Fee<br>Code   | Fee<br>(\$)                        | Fee<br>Code        | Fee<br>(\$) |                         | Fee Description                      |                    | 1.46  | 790                       | 246             | 391:  | Filing a submission after final rejection (3° C.F.R. §1.129(a)) |                              |          |  |
| 1(-3  | 2.                                 | 203                | 11          | Claims in ex            | xcess of 20                          |                    | 149   | 790                       | 249             | 39%   | For each additional inv   | ention to be examined        |          |  |
| 102   | 8.:                                | 202                | 41          | Independen              | t claims in ex                       | cess of 3          |   |                           |                 |   | (37 C.F.R. §1.129(b))   |                              | S        |  |
| 10-4  | <b>2</b> 700                       | 204                | 135         | Multiple dep            | oendent claim                        | . if not paid      |   |                           |                 |   |   |                              |          |  |
| 1(:)  | 8.                                 | 209                | 41          | ** Reissue i            | ndependent c<br>ent                  | laims over         | Othe  | Other Fee (specify)       |                 |   |   | _                            | \$       |  |
| 110   | 2.                                 | 210                | 11          |                         | claims in exce                       | ss of 20 and       |   |                           | . –             |   |   |                              | \$       |  |
| over original patent  |                                    |                    |             | Other                   | Other Fee (specify)                  |                    |   |                           |                 |   |   |                              |          |  |
| SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) <u>.00</u>  |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | ** R               | ** Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid  SUBTOTAL (3) |                           |                 |   |   |                              |          |  |
| ·   |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      |                    |   |                           |                 |   |   |                              |          |  |
|   |                                    |                    |             | S                       | UBMITTE                              | ) BY               |   |                           |                 |   | Comp  | lete (if applicable)         |          |  |
| Typed or Printed Name Robert E. Bushn   |                                    |                    |             |                         |                                      | nell. F            | Esa.  |                           |                 | Reg. Number                                       | Reg. Number 27,774  |                              |          |  |
| Signature 276   |                                    |                    |             |                         | Date                                 | <del></del>        | arv 5   | 1999                      | Deposit Account |   |   |                              |          |  |
|   | gi                                 |                    |             | 1900                    | See be                               | me !               |   |                           | y,              |   | User ID   |                              |          |  |
| REB/  |                                    |                    |             | -                       | - 100 F. W.                          |                    |   |                           |                 |   |   | <u> </u>                     |          |  |

**RECORDED: 01/05/1999**